



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1664/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2421/2025**

JAI PRAKASH @ SUNNY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amjad Khan and Mr. Rikhil
Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP
Insp. Neeraj, P.S. Anand Parbat.
Ms. Anu Narula, DHCLSC, Adv. for
Victim

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% 24.03.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 24, 2026/ys/MR