



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1664/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2421/2025

JAI PRAKASH @ SUNNY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amjad Khan, Mr. Sumit Kumar,
Mr. Rikhil Singh, Mr. Amit Khawal &
Mohd. Azurddin, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Insp Neeraj Kumar for State.
Ms. Anu Narula, DHCLSC, Adv. for
Victim

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. After some hearing, ld. Counsel for the Appellant seeks an adjournment in this matter.
3. Accordingly, at request, list this matter on 16th September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026

Rahul/msh